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0.0 Start Control - Knight & Day 

0.0 E Lougheed Hwy 4.4

4.4 R SE Winston Slip b/c Government St 4.6

9.0 R S Cariboo Rd 0.7

9.0 L S/E Cariboo Rd  South (bit of a climb) 1.9

10.9 R SW East 10th Ave 1.1

12.0 L E Cumberland St 0.6

12.6 R S

7th Ave (Follow bike path over McBride) 

Continue on 7th Ave. At 8th St follow 

path through park. 

4.1

16.7 R W 20th St 0.1

16.8 L S 7th Ave 0.3

17.1 L E Queensborough Bridge (South side) 1.5

18.6 L SW Boyd St b/c Westminister Hwy 2.0

20.6 L S Boundary Rd 0.6

21.2 R SW Dyke Rd 0.2

21.4 R W Dirt path for bike 0.1

21.5 R N/W

on to paved path through gap in fence, 

then ramp and sidewalk over small 

bridge on to Annis Island

1.2

22.7 L E
crosswalk then along wrong-way 

shoulder of Cliveden Rd to traffic light
0.0

22.7 L S
cross Cliveden Rd on crosswalk, then 

cross bridge feeder lane
0.1

22.8 CO E/S path to Alex Fraser bridge sidewalk 2.7

25.5 BR S/W
bridge sidewalk offramp - continue on red 

brick path east to Nordel Way
0.7

26.2 R N
Nordel Way. Heavy truck traffic - 

consider staying on sidewalk
0.6

26.8 L W River Road 7.1

33.9 L S MacDonald / 68 St 2.6

36.5 R W 60th Ave 0.8

37.3 L S 64th St 0.9

38.2 R WSE path under Hwy 99 0.4

38.6 R S 64th St 4.1

42.7 R W 34b Ave 2.3

45.0 L S Arthur Dr / 53rd St 1.3

46.3 R W 28th Ave 0.2

46.5 L S 52nd St 3.2

49.7 R W 12th Ave 0.8

50.5 L S English Bluff Rd 2.3

Boundary Rd & Lougheed Hwy

Submitted by Ed Person (based on Eric's Happy Elephant)

Start: Knight & Day Restaurant

Permanent #81 - Rambling Elephant

BL=BEAR LEFT  BR=BEAR RIGHT  ST=STRAIGHT CO=CONTINUE  T=TURN



52.8
Control #1 - Tsawwassen: Hilltop Café 

or Convenience Store

52.8 CO S English Bluff Rd 0.1

52.9 L E 1st Ave 1.3

54.2 L N 56th St 5.5

59.7 R E 28th Ave 0.4

60.1 L N 57b St 1.3

61.4 R E 34b Ave 1.3

62.7 L N 64th St 0.3

63.0 R E 36th Ave 1.6

64.6 L N 72nd St 1.5

66.1 R E Churchhill St 1.7

67.8 L N 80th St 0.8

68.6 R E Hwy 10 - Ladner Trunk Rd 2.8

71.4 R S/E Hornby Dr 3.8

75.2 R S 112th St 0.6

75.8 L E Seaside Trail - gravel path, Be careful 4.2

80.0 L NW
Railway Rd - under Hwy 99 - becomes 

gravel road
0.8

80.8 R N 127a St - cross RR tracks 0.1

80.9 R E Colebrook Rd 3.8

84.7 R S approach road to King George Hwy 0.4

85.1 R S King George Hwy - over Hyw 99 2.7

87.8 R W Nicomekl Rd 0.1

87.9 L S
Over single lane bridge continue on Elgin 

Rd
0.3

88.2 R W Crescent Rd, becomes Beecher St 4.8

93.0

Control #2 - Crescent Beach: Your 

choice. Bathrooms at end of Crescent 

road, on beach path

93.0 U E Crescent Rd 0.7

93.7 R SE Tulloch Rd - up steep hill 0.1

93.8 BR S 126th St 0.6

94.4 R W 25th Ave 0.4

94.8 L S becomes 124th St / Ocean Park Rd 2.0

96.8 L E becomes 16th Ave - North Bluff Rd 0.0

96.8 R S 126a St 0.3

97.1 L E 14b Ave 0.3

97.4 R S 128th St 0.2

97.6 L E becomes Marine Dr 15.6

113.2 R S 204 St (no choice) 0.8

114.0 L E 4th Ave (no choice) 2.4

116.4 R S 216th St - Johnston Townline Rd (at T) 0.8

117.2 L E 0 Ave - Boundary Rd (at T) 3.3

120.5 L N 232nd St 0.0

120.5
Control #3 - South Langley: answer 

question on control card

120.5 CO N 232nd St 16.8

137.3 BL W becomes Rawlison Crescent 0.7

138.0 R N Glover Rd (Stop at Mavis Ave) 2.2

BL=BEAR LEFT  BR=BEAR RIGHT  ST=STRAIGHT CO=CONTINUE  T=TURN



140.2 Control #4 - Fort Langley: Your choice

140.2 CO N Glover Rd 0.0

140.2 L W Billy Brown Rd 1.2

141.4 R W 96th Ave b/c McKinnon Crescent 2.2

143.6 R NE Allard Crescent 6.4

150.0 L S 208 St 0.9

150.9 R W 102B Ave 1.4

152.3 L S 201 to pedestrian bridge access 0.6

152.9 N Cross bridge to roundabout 3.0

155.9 L W Airport Rd. 2.5

158.4 R N Baynes Rd. 1.5

159.9 L W/S/W Ford Rd. b/c Ford Detour Rd 1.9

161.8 R N 176 St 0.2

162.0 L W/N/W Ford Detour Rd. b/c Ford Rd 1.2

163.2 R N Woolridge Rd. b/c Kennedy Rd 4.0

167.2 L W Lougheed Hwy 4.3

171.5 R N Oxford St 3.2

174.7 L W David Ave 2.5

177.2 L S Pipeline Rd 1.5

178.7 R W Guildford Way b/c Murray St 5.2

183.9 R N/S Moody St (Turn just after station)  0.4

184.3 R W Clarke St 1.2

185.5 R N/W/S Barnet Hwy  b/c Inlet Drive b/c Hastings 9.9

195.4 L S Fell Ave 0.1

195.5 R W Frances St 3.5

199.0 L S Ingleton Ave 0.1

199.1 R W Union St 0.2

199.3 L S Boundary Rd 1.4

200.7
Finish Control - Knight & Day or 

MacDonalds

BL=BEAR LEFT  BR=BEAR RIGHT  ST=STRAIGHT CO=CONTINUE  T=TURN


